
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO092925\
  Data File : PO114093.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 29 Sep 2025  13:59
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1242CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 30 02:31:12 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO091525.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Sep 16 02:49:23 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.658     3.649   460.6E6  259.4E6   52.224    48.560  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    8.665     8.608   362.7E6  105.0E6   54.218    50.315  
 
   Target Compounds
16) L4  AR‐1242‐1       4.739     4.719   125.7E6 72163755  565.607   528.896  
17) L4  AR‐1242‐2       4.758     4.737   193.9E6  108.8E6  576.745   524.862  
18) L4  AR‐1242‐3       4.815     4.911   121.1E6 58738293  563.179   506.314  
19) L4  AR‐1242‐4       4.934     4.995  97749537 57498432  558.830   499.998  
20) L4  AR‐1242‐5       5.583     5.513   115.9E6 70823328  553.660   499.291  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO091525.M Tue Sep 30 11:39:19 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO092925\
  Data File : PO114093.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 29 Sep 2025  13:59
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1242CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 30 02:31:12 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO091525.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Sep 16 02:49:23 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50
0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO114093.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.6

58

 4
.7

39  
4.

75
7

 4
.8

14
 4

.9
33  5
.5

82

 8
.6

64
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5

A
R

-1
24

2-
4

A
R

-1
24

2-
3

A
R

-1
24

2-
2

A
R

-1
24

2-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO114093.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

48

 4
.7

18  
4.

73
6

 4
.9

11
 4

.9
95  5

.5
13

 8
.6

07
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5 

A
R

-1
24

2-
4 

A
R

-1
24

2-
3 

A
R

-1
24

2-
2 

A
R

-1
24

2-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO091525.M Tue Sep 30 11:39:24 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500


